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WAR DIPARTMENT

TEE ADJUTANT. GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABHINGTON a8, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

DA 11 N
bisBa et
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER aEADE 1
Trensh, Frerc &, V 32,668,550/ | Tec S
oMt ACERESS ARM OR BERVICE  DATEGF BIRTH o)
Gouverneur. New ¥ex York Infelktry 18 O¢t 22
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF TEATH A ﬁl‘tor DEATH
| .___Europezn &rec Killed in setion § Jun
=TATION oF DRECEASED TATEORMERTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVIGE
Buropean Area 2% Dee 42

I EMERGENCY ADDREASEE (MAME RELATIONSHIF & ACDRESS)

Mrg, Msrgeret Intorcias (mother) 682 West End Ave., Carthage, N. 7,

.

B aia s

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONBSHIF & ADDRESE)

E

St ST S
-

Kr. Anthony Premch (fether) 9§ West Mein St., Gouverneur, N. Y,
Mrs. Margeret Intorcia (mother) 662 West End Ave., Certhage, N. Y.
S iow | museoroury | ownwisconvar | NASSEIANG | AUTionEES [N rovmeFAv | oreEn Ay emaw |
YEs ) YRE ) TES HE YTES no YRS NG Yus [T YES W
J - B -

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*Perachuta pey.

Eurcopean aree,

COPIEE FURNISHRED

LB | J§ WA P. O, U B, A
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAY
E. O, 6. M. & o.r.p. A LT B
| 8- A 0. VET, ADMIN, A G, BOT FILE

I s
-

The Individuel named in this report of death is held by the Wer
Depariment T2 have kesn Iin s missing in action stetus from 6
dune 1944 until such absence was terminsted on & Nov 1944, when

evidsnoe considered sufficient 0 establish the fmot of deeth
was received by the Seerstery of ¥Em Wer from = commendsr in the

BY ORDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR:

i
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WO, AaS, FORN MNO. BE-1, 20 MAY 1Bdd ﬁ
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 28, D. .

REPORT OF DEATH
= oare—11 Nov 1g4s N
mhhk
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER oEADE
French, Freuk &, __I 92,668,030 Tec S
;u:umu. e I : AMM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIFTH
Gouverneur, New ¥ex Tork Infaktry 19 Oct 22
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH BATE OF DRATH
Europesn #dres Killed in section £ Jun 44
BETATION OF DECEASED TATE OF BNTRY ON LEHOTH OF BERVICE
CURARENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR FAY FUNSOBES

“rRARE | woNTHRE | Dave

Europesn Area 23 Deo 42

EMERGENCY ADDHEASEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mre. Margaret Intorcia (mother) 692 West #Znd Ave., Certhege, N. 7,

DENEFICIARY (NAME BELATIONAHIF & ADDREES]}

Mr, Anthony Fraweh (fether) 99 West Mein St,, Gouvsrneur, N. Y,
Mrs. Mergaret Intorcia (mother) 692 West End Ave., Carthage, N. ¥,

INVEETIGATION WAE DECEASED AUTHORIZED M FLYING PAY OTHER FAY ETATRE
MADE? IH-LINE OF pUTY OWN MimcoNDUCT ON PUTT BTATOS ABSENCE ETATUE lopEciry nELow)
YER HE YER -] TER L 1= TES 1] YES LT b MO Wia HO
x | *x

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR ETATEMANT

*¥Parachute pay.

The indivlduel named ip this report of death is held by the Wer
Depertiment to have hesn In & missing in sction status from &
June 1944 until such sbsencs was terminsted on & Nov 1944 . when
evidence considsred sufficient 30 establish the fsot of desth
wes received by the Secretary of MEE Wer from a commender in the
Buropean aresg,

cz/”
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BUDGET BUREAU No. &-R277.

. "~ . REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM " NS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Tec 5 Frumir A. Prench, 3¢ 667 550 )
Plot ¥, Rov 5, Gecve 5O, 2k September 1547
United Stetes Milltary Cenmetery

Oto. Mere Eslioe 2, France

A G

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B | D
NOTE—Tha ne-?:ﬂ; kin sha . of the pamphlet, “Disposition of Werld War |l Armed Forzss E‘Jead."l before
filling out thiz farm.  When the propsr nar led out and properly s d by the pext af kin, it should be returned 1o the
OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMAST IRTAL CESCARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25. D. .. in the

seli-addressec postage-iree anveiops provided ik purpose.
I vou are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of Kin and desire to direct tha dizposition of the remains, please fill in' PART |
of this farm

PART |
Anthony F»anesth [Pleane indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, = S X" in the proper bex.)
(PLEASE PRINT OF TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
1 = T
d wipow L wipoweER :I EONOVER 2! YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD
E FATHER D MOTHER D BROTHER QVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS QLD

RELATICNSHIP QTHER THAN ABOVE [Speciiy)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHISH HAVE SEEN MADE AVAILABLE To ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DU DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS:  (Mease place an *X* in the bos uppestiv the option pou hare selected.)

i

ED IN & FERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS: \_ -

I. BE RETURKED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAKME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO R THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
EiGM COUNT

FRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT

[LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

~— 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your oon religlous serviees at a location othes than the selected national eemetery are desived by placing an “X* in the proper box)

O ves [ e

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE =ERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: Uf no corrections are neceasary, indicate
this yact by inserting the word “NONE" in the space balow,)

dddle ne is Tony ot'a ™
B = . i . . & b= 5 /
i e
9 / J 3
- |
o Lar - F
b s v ¥ R
f ':'1;_,..-_ '/
0OME roam ’ e
w noy 1645 045 MILITARY T8 = FABE:

=~



"

PART | (Continued) -

_——
Lor Option Number € with your own funeral ceremonias aasired at & lecation

on Page 1 of this form you have selected Gp»toh Numibar 2or 2
gther than the seiected national cemetery, complete one of tnese sections. T
T OF KiM, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE ASMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHD HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM

1. AS THE NEX
LAST NAME | FIAST NAME MIDLLE INITIAL
l ’
S :l,-"ll = 1 B
d i i rd I ' e R F
hUHHEq AND STREET .| CITY OR TOWN | COUNTY OF PROVINCE 51'31‘ OR Tnﬂtém'r ‘ro
l | |
EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareaf raiiroad passenger afation) | TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE Ng.
| |

= 1. &S THE NENT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TORECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME DF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

| sw.'rﬁ cm TERRITOAY OF

OUNTY OR PROVINZE
E . OR COUNTRY

NUMBER AND STREET | CITY OR TOWK

TELEGHAPH ADDRESS

EXPRESS OFFICE ( Newres! radlroad passenger stalion TELEPHONKE No

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," 1%

LAST MAME FIRST MAME | MIDDLE INITIAL ] RETEE“OHSHIP TG
|
KUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5 A, OR COUNTRY
|
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)
AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD,™ | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

; i - : . . .
I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWELR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document aré full and trueto

« the besTof mypkyGwiedpe and beliei.
I P
/ - -
Q\\ %ﬂv/‘l /. A/'dl L.JT]./.,- e R Z
" ! i 0% lest ein Sk,
I TUHE OF NEXT OF &It /J [ TISTREET AND RUMBER
: i =
: anthony Prench. \leseouverneur St.lawrence Co. I,V
[RAME PRINTED OR TYPED EE= T (CITY AND STATE P
B 1¥ -~
Subscribed and duly sworn to béfore me according 10 law by the above-named applicant this ik day of QLIS
hirmr
o f ouvernsus 2 24 Tevwe
t9e 2t city {or town) of E e , county of ST VWRENCE and State (or Territory or
District) of = RS .
ya ) ; .!..? -

{SIGNATURE OF GFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER ORTHS)

“NOTE—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

S
oLRYY

Public

PAGE 2

(OFFICIAL TITLE}

Ie—apati=1



-\ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notuarial Alttestation.

5 3 ~ b | -— .
r« $a mir wigh thet my sons remglins will rems.n

. . - - - L o "
Thars they sre now £ mot be disturbed in sny wey iT this ggn be
done.

— S ——
Sicneds
'I
A &
b/
[ O/
P
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. —
A
P N
-

! -~ —
i~ & SRR
= e

gt
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-
.
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RECEIPT OF REMAINS

3 W Lo
LHITY D&Y 1ETIER

¥ LTI

DISTRIBUTION CENTER SOSENEDTADY GEN TIST DERT

o Lo L S05 M
HENECTADY . ¥, Y.

i
(5]

il S e g e '

ROUTINE

REMAING CONSIGHED TO: TPESHMAN FINDELYT S0EE
15‘5 BLET M2IW ST
OUVERMETR, N. T, . -
"™ r—‘ ————
REGAING OF THE IATE TECHRICIAN FIFTH, (RalE TRANK A FP.EI.'CH L 32 068 550
#"" st e SRS = .-.4_.-,.._.__.-
BEING S5ZIP2ZD T0 ¥YOU ACCOEPANIED BY A MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NIMEER €

NEY YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD LEAVING ALBANY 10:15 AN EST 10 SEFTEIBER AND
JUE TO &ReIVE GOUVERNEUR STATION 5:55 PM EST 10 SEPTEMBER. REQIEST YOU
MAKE ARRANGEIMENTS T2 AGCEPT HELATNE AT STATICN UPOR ARRIVAL AND THAT YOU

DMEDIATELY PASS THIS INFCRUATION ON TO NEXT OF KIN.

R, D, BLANKENHORN
LT. COLONEL, QHC

EAT
FILE
REZORDS maﬂ_m
MIE ELT 7 :!
R & R ER,

L THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HERESY ACKRMNOWLEDSE RECSEIST OF THE REMAING OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED
- I - T &

THIS Cj" DAY GF § £ F};J: e PR
: O _
-«.‘/-i‘—-acaéi.._l_-‘z/_‘n-,-_:f: g g EJ e La‘-rM/ﬂ.qﬁ/ ‘-"f Lot gy

WITMHESE (Esoort, —
i CONS| GNIE

OMC FoRM
15 KoY 26 1 193 W—5anTe=q U B GOVERWWENT PRINTING CPRICE
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|
NEPECTION CHECKLIST 1
X3 - ’.. 'I
(EOR VSE AT DISTRIRITION PCINT "\.ﬁf S & 4 B I
e ME T | SETTEL NUSSER ]
. FRENCH, FROF i, | Tf5 | & 32 B5E 550 1
|
WEXT GF KIN LBDEESSE W e 3 ¥ o -
i = S WL T r P =1 TR | =
S0 7D BB T T 00 COUVERNETR ; M. ¥,
SHIPPING CASE = Gareral Ssscarsnee [CONDITION OF SmIPPING CASE (Check ons)
{“heck ONLY Dizcrepancies) | | sy, [ i
e . BAT ISFRCTOR l_ fj INGAT ISFL0T %Y
oo VFINISH (Exteriar) =R - -_[
= e FINISH (Intarter : !

' [n;h:LE BOLTS

STENC ILING = NAMEFLATE
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MILITARY ESCORT, IF YOU DESIRE MILIT/RY HONORS AT THE FUNERLL

_{LCGDP!D}J 8D BY EILTTARY ESCORT, IF T0U
ROANTIZATIGNS TO MLEE ARRANGEFENTS.

10U SESULD ASK ANT LOCAL PaTRIOTIC CR VETDRANS ORG
YOUR PROMPT COCFERLTION TILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING FINAL DELIVERY,
PLEASE TNCLUDE FULL :Z*E OF DECBAZED IY REPLY TELEGRLI,

R, D, BLANKEIHORN
LT, COLOMEL, QilC

"I certify that this message is on official business
and that its transmiscion with a lower nretedence

or by air meil, regular mail, or schedule messenger
would be prejudisisl to the public interest.”

(Signature)

(Renk and Duty Assignment)

LIS I T (O



DATE

REQUEST FOR RE!MBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT ™
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES U v/ e

{Road Explanation an Reverse Side befors completing form) 1
RAMT OF DECEDENT (Lasc, Firss, Middle laitial ERANCH OF SERVISE | T BE FILLED IN BYs CLATIMANTTIT T 0 (L
L Ao . b i
i =' | e & w'd
"“ !M h INTERMENT EXPENSEE HE N AT
’ -~ | ! A E {Civilian or Peivare L’Jnmcr'rrr] H
— ym . =
FANK OF GRADE |- SERIAL KO " | : ..H_J 3
|I | = o }
- . B e q21
Tfﬁn - A R &8 5% p [] TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

L [ua:mm}n Fnsr Cr'nr:r :I-SEP 19‘3

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM
1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director.
2, Fill in as required and gign four copiles,
8, Check Box “A" or Box 'B" above, not both.
&, Cheeck Bex “A" when interment is in g civilian or private cernetery.

5. Cheek Box “B" when remains are delivered to home or other pluce prier to burial in a national or post cometery.

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX A" 15 CHECKED | FILL 1IN THIS STATEMENT 1F EOX. ~2" I3 CHECKED
- & % . * [ -
T certify thot the sum of 8 P9t was | Leertify that the sum ol § was

paid by me from personzl Tunds in connéetion with the | paid by me from personzl funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in | transportation of the remaing of the above-nemed dece-

the cemetery indicated below: dent from: (City, town, or plunec from whicl remuing were

- B ’ shippeod)
g ] ) Ve -'7—-- i
RANE: Aas ';.e’f;’"'hq"‘"‘: |t e g |
¥ |
CITY OR COUNTY: __f‘?.__..‘_,ﬁ...., L g PP TR S |t TC: (Name and Location of Natfanalor Post Cemetory)
state /7 o
JE - : :
& | =
/ i —-'-:r‘ 2
RETURN FOUR COPIES TO 5|E‘JATL:|‘EG c.f-: ’./; f.: Jf
Ve J " o
:= : o -"“‘"' B =
| Pu..-l“Z-i f5!-'ﬂ-'r‘ numbeor RED, C::_v and Siate) )
i
4 7
‘ (_/’ ,{/4’/ /‘""[_,,,,.,..n,._,..,.,_,ﬂ_ -;:_‘;?f’
R’Ea'jfr fc. BECZRENT A
REMARHS
12 Cimrrah St .y
Gouvernezm, Hele
OMC FORM FREVIDUS ELITIONS OF THIS
3 s se 1236 FORM ARE OBSOLETE 16—sarasey
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YEAAE.... oo emnmnoiasadatsi Rank i sanasassasasannnnnss

b L P (S—————

Kddress... e e
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Killed in Action.......ccocoeoveene Died of Disease...........ccovuuee

Dl :cmiaismasa i Hmplta‘ AL s LS

Batlle Area.. . iiniieienss Informalion...

...................................................................................................

Ptace of Burial .

Point ol Cnnrdmahon
Description ©f Body. ..ot s oo
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Addressee: lWrs. =
, helationshi
4 2] f— B
otate | v L
City,State s 7 '47
Jate letier
Cematery
Temporary:
Permanent:
Flot Row Gr Cent, liame or No. Cxty Country
PARACRAPHS =~ ADDITIQONAL =- DATA —- VMODIFICATIONE --
(sequence)
= e il e L I - By & ~ : e romiing
= e uElige dnleeag d srmenenb aheripun il B TR LT
2 > e ~ by S
ferY k¥ g asirs mE e e 1l x ™ Bp e
L - 580, 1 e WL Tod B & P SR Anhs

Analyst Typist Heviewer

Hodifications

Ohed

B CR AT

Juapa oag

18]

IBEiTul

Suey

HSY

47 11117



"™ 638
OFFICE 0 HE QUARWERMASTER GENERAL OF . . ARMY

INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE. HOUR AND DATE

1 z 3 a
Ng, FROM - T DATE MEESAGE = =

Chief, Chief, |1% Jan 293 French, Frank A. 3Z 668 500

|Anelyeis sccept- | 1948 |

Section anco | 1. TReference letter from the next of kir deted
Family | Section [ 12 January 1548 which spparently changes the originel
|Corres | Family | | decision rended by next of kin on Form 345. No check
{Brench |Corres hes been macde with your Section tou ascertein whether

| Brench | or not the "Request for Disposition of Kemains" form
‘ hes been returned; howsver, the file indiecstes thet =
letter of Inguiry was forwerded to the next of kin 24
; | Sertember 1947. In view of this fact, it is probable
i ! | Thet the 345 Form has been returned.

- |
' | 2. No further action is necessery on this particular
| letter by this Section. Upon completion of your asctien,
pleese return file.féfm.r.ﬂf

. | | 2 ]

5072

|

|

! | | THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
| U 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE - 1948—0-706278— 138
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SJEJECT: Burisl Lwcords

0 : vommanding “enerzl
imerican Uraves Aegistretion vommand
Juropsen ares
AT 58, e¢/o Foptmaster
New York, Kew Iork

1. Hezuest the burial reports and grave merkers for the followin:
dececente, interred in the Un.ted “tates lilitery Cemstery, ot. Vere Lg_ise,
#l, France, be chanred to read ms underscored:

BAKE RARK SERIAL NO. DATE M; b= PLOT BV GHAVE
GRLDE &k, TH AcATiON
Cornenter, zrshall 4. i
ist [t. Ol 290 548 i 1 20
Foglie, Anthony vt 13 109 459 11 Jun Lk E 3 55
F@_—ka h. sc 5 32 668 550 6 Jun 4L Ho 3rd ¥ 5 88
501lst -'rcnt
Inf iie

2. The records of this office heve been reverified with the records
of The kdjutant Generzl, War wepartmsnt, and have been founc to be correct
as indicated above,

FOR T:iE QUARTERHASTER G HERAwS

MARTIE G. RILEY
Yajor, MO
Usmorisl “ivision

KK
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0264 WAR DEPARTMENT WAR DEPARTMENT

Finanwee DrranyMent

Ao o 28, 1990 FINANCE DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT FOR MJSCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS

74
i e 610 B RS0COs WMo........... 6. Sepbember. ., s
=1ating) (Dt
* Received | ash
.[_.,,“d:;‘t:{:j;i?:,,_f‘_“_,____ :,qm} 150 M. TUFFY 1t Lbye QMO OGRS Ow s
=
- Delies wndd .0 B ML 10", | -4
on sccount of FUNDS. OF. THE D'EGEASC‘B' ( FRENCH. FPRANE e ) ASH 326085350

Date and cause of desth uniconn

APP, ﬂ mm ......... R LR Y L s o S e LA

which sum [ have passed to the credit of 'lm TTn.iwd ':»tatmi and hold my: \" w,t:m.:t b,-&r-l.hﬂrcfor

AM: ki !" .
i r?n;}__m Bart mrn:
o

*Sprike ol words not afnhcable

D iy Lo he retained by "‘lltl’lll-'dil“. ificer.

Ribbou copy to be seal ta Chief of Finance,
Oue copy o be furnished as receipts

To be execated in iriplicate.



7 Savsan ar ] o
" Date
SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:
DIEE ) pEEs] . e e [ty
(Last Name} {First Name) (MI) (Rank) {ASN)
TO: Effeets Quartermestar, Communications Zone. APD US Army
The wbove nemed individual of RO Urinovm
{Unit) - (Organization)
wes reported _LIumonn about 2 Septenher 1944,
Staetus (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) (hate)
Designated Beneficiary if' information readily accessible i spse
INVENTORY OF EFFECTS
i ‘é / ,
whakalodel il o K B 3]
4 P P
//. o 4 = ~
'_r “J
Money in the emount nf‘_.;i:;.l@:“‘_has been turned into_S91h ™Mraman THawmarodieas San

{Name of finance offIce and
212=717
= Form WDFD 35 enclosed.
symbol number)

Nemes and addresses of any Banks in which accounts mey be carried:

1 certify that the above items constitute all of the eftects, secured by me, of
the above named individusl and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot

b'\ s OT1 ..-L Jeuuenper 164 i
(Rail, Truck, etc.)

. .
e = - s S )i 2
Name =ty SFI X ..{J..v-p'-/ Pl Sl

,A/J e

Rank & ASN

Fl

Orgenization b/t oty S G ‘J_

Any additional pertinent information:

B. E E 1 E _i g. z ..E. Q AG P EReBO0M-e T LB AR L= <6 . bl
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Mr. Anthore Tremeh
O0 Terpr UAlr Iiveetr!

smwer gur, hed Tark
Lesy Mr, Prgpehs

The Atmy Tifecis Bureav hes vecelved fnan over-
Sees some proneriy of rour son, Technielsen TI%h Crede

Fravt L, Prener,

I'am ineloging twerty=rive cents = coin whi

Wes recelved here wiih hig effepts, Thp veme'nder of -he
PRy © 55-21;25 v Telizious articies auf & %illfcléf

~
-
EYe Lelry sent youj nowever, I regret to mivise you ihet
he 1118017 nee beer Gemoer e ﬁs*fhh_

Ir, for some resson, i
et ihe ‘ex: Zration of thiztly dave
potsly me s3 thel irscer mev be

I sezret ihe eireumstetces promptin- this lettew,
ard wi:t W express oy symreihr in ihe loses o7 veur son, |
5 - - . =, grlELeEn s .

K. Ga :PH“EEET“T
Iat. T4, QHC,
dsstl. Chlief, an_u. Divigicr

Iiel==Coin



= DE”IA.I:"‘,T!&J" ':'_. ™HE '.'I..__
/I"‘fffl;-‘('!}':.l" 'f.u.a f.ff

QIoMF 203
?*‘EDG!‘., F‘I'r.n.l:' jl.'l-
¥ 32 668 550

16 March 1948

¥r. Anthom French
12 viest Main Street
Gouvernevr, Hew York

Desr Mr. French: /

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
Tecnnician Fifth Grade Frank L. French, has come to my atieniiorn.

I wieh to inform rou that your previous request to have the
remeing of your son finelly interred in & permanent American Mili-
tery Cemetery overseas hes been cancelled and, we will comply wiik
vour wishes to heve hig remeins returnec for finel burisal in a
private cemetery at Gouverneur, MNew York.

However, should vou desire some one cther tham yourself to
receive the remains of your son, it is reguesgted ithat vou advise
o~ us-el hls neme anc edcress.

- &g
oy /%& T greatly regret the delay in amswering vour letter end wish
{ '::&_: extend my deepest eympetin in the lose ol your son.

o
/ e Sineerely wvours,

2 Incks V FICHARD . CCOMBS
1.” Informetion glip ¥z jor, QIK"
2, Envelocpe Memorial Division

»



16 August 1946

Mr. Anthony French
90 West Main Street
Gouverneur, new York

Dear Mr. Frenoh

The War Depertment is most desirous that you be fimrighed
information regarding the burial location of your son, the lsie
Tecaniclan Fifih Grn} Frank A. Fremch, A.S.%W. 32 558 550,

The records of tais Office disclose that his remeins =re in-
terrsd in the U. 8. Military Cemstery Sto. Mere Bzlise #2, plot W,
row 3, grave OU. You may be assured thet the idertification and ine
Lerment bave been accor:lighed with fitting dignity sud solemity.

This cemetery is located twenty miles southeast of Charbourg,
Jrance, and is under the constant care and supervigsicn of United
Btates mliliia:y perscmnel.

The War Deperiment has now been suthorized to coamply, st Govern-
ment experse, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regerding
finel interment, here or mbroad, of the remmins of your loved one.
At & leter date, this office will, without any action on your pert,
Edro'riﬁn the next of kin with full informeticn mnd solicit hig detail-

degires,

‘2 /Please acoept my sincere sympethy in your great loss.

7

'H: ‘E"‘
| -\ Bincerely yours,
ey
e
S
S T, B, IARKIN
b Major General
SR The Quartermsster General
JIl



DEPARTMUNT OF TEE ARMY
IR

Tec 5 Frank A. Frenmch, 32 668 550 e
Plot ¥, Bow 5, Greve 85, 2L Sepvember 1G47
United Stetes Militery Cemetery

Ste. Mere Eglise #2, France

Jpm

. Anthouy French
93 West Mein Street
Gouverneuwr, Few Yori

Dear M. French:

Phe people of the United Ststes, through the Congress have euthorized the
diginterment and final burial of the hercic deed of World War II. The Quarter-
mester Generel of the Army hee been entrusted with this secred responsibility
to the honored desd. The records of the War Depertment indicate that you may
be the nearest relstlve of the above-named deceased, who geve bls 1lfe In the
sarvice of hie country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,”
and "Amsrican Cemeteries,” expleln the dieposition, optione and services made
aveilsble to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kin according to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Dispogition cf
World War ITI Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as io
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Dispoeition of Remeins." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the next in line of kinghip, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you sre mot the next of kin, please compleie Fart IIT of the
enclosed form.

If you should elect Optiom 2, it is advised that no funersl arrangements

urffut.hcr personsl arrangemente be made until you are further notified by thie
office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Dispoeition of
Remaine" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no
postege, within 30 days after its receipt by yout Its prompt retwrn will
evoid unnecessary deleys.

Eincerely,
Incle. .. " TEOMAS B. LAREIF

Ms jor General
The Quartermester Generel

[ +J-:-.4—-'



5 damuary 1348

jr. Anthony Fremch
99 lest Hain Street
Gouverneur, Hew York

Dear ¥r. French:

e nave received the "Request for Msposition of Remaina® form reserding
toe final interment of the remsine of vour son, the late Technician Fifth
srade Yrank L. French, and official action is bein: taken on ine decision rer—
dered by you.

I have noted you wish the remaing of your loved one to rest, il pospible,
in the present grave in the United States ¥ilitary Cemeiery, Ste, Yere Fglise
#2, France, and I am sorry to infore you tnis will not be poseitle a8 Tis
cemeiery will not be permanently meintained oy our povern-ent. Therefora,
since you have selected Option 1, nie remaine will be moved to wie Mmited
Stales Military Cemetery, St. Laurent, France, which has been desipznzted as g
permanent joierican Militery Cemetery, dedicates im srateiul =smembrance of
the Jead of Vorld War IT in this aree.

I wish to assure you all necessary movammni of aise rongins will bs mede
in a reverent and diunilied manner under militery protection, and at the time
of tne fingl interment, appropriste relirious services conducied by a
Chaplain of his orofessec raith. The Flaz uses to cover the casiet bearings
als remeins will be forwarded, and you will be in“ormed of the exsct location
of hie grave, togetner witit other pertinent information of special intersst.

We have checks” with .z records mainteines by the Depsrtaent of the
irmy and they disclose that at the =ime your son entered Lhe pervice, he gave
his middle name as “Antaomy", or, as used Ior official purposes, the initisl
"A", tnerefore, we have no uTlority uC change our records .o show nig mid.le
name as “Tomy™,
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STATE OF NEW YORK
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

DIVISION OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

Department of the Arumy

Office of Jasrteruestsr Genersl
-,.:-:'li-u 30 COU:.'.'-:JS

au.--ua‘“ < :.: C

Yemorial Division

Wasnhingtion, D. C.

1Z Parl Strzet
Gouvern.ur, . Y.
Jan.l2, 1948

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of Jen. 5th regerding

tne disposition of the remesins of my son, Frank A. French

Lt Tl el =

Sl 52568550, since he h s t0 be moved from the LiXisery

Cemetery, Ste-liere Hglise,

—

vould like

to heve hls body

returned o Gouveransur; N. Y. for interrment.

a‘tnanflgféégiif

iain St.
Gouverneur, Ii. Y.

T.,i'j"./ : 12 Yest
v/ LLL

; ', e
i

i-i"‘d Ep' ——
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REHF 293
French, Fraok A.
SE 32 6568 550

£ Jamary 1546

¥Mr. Anthomy French
99 West Main Street
Gouvernsur, Kew Tozk

Dear ¥r, French;

Ve have received the "Reguest for Dispesition of Hemains® form regarding
the final interment of the remeins of your son, the late Technician Fifth
Grade Frank A. French, end official action is being teken on the decision ren-
dered by you.

I have noted you wish the remains of your loved one to rest, if possible,
in the present grave in the United States Military Cemelery, Ste. Mere Eglise
#2, France, and I am sorry to infore you inis will not be possible as this
cemetery will not be permanently maintained by our governwent. Therelore,
gince you have selected Option 1, his remmins will be moved to the United
Stales Hlitary Cemetery, St. Laurent, France, whichn has been designatec as 2
permanent American Military Cemctery, dedicated in grateful rememorance of
the fmac of World Yar II in thirz gree,

I wish to assure you all necessary movement of his resains will be made
in 2 reverent and digmified menner under wilitary protection, and at the time
of the fingl interment, appropriate relizions services conducted oy a
Chaplain of his professed Faith, The Flag used to cover the casket bearing
his remains will be forwmrded, and you will be informed of the exact location
of kis grave, together with other pertinsnt information of special interest.

We have checked with the records mainteined by the Department of the
Army and they diaclose that at the time your son entered the service, he gave
bhis middle name as “Anthony", or, as used for official purposes, tne initial
"A", therefore, we have no auihority to change our records vo show nis middle
as "Tomy*.

L o8



QIOMF 293 Prench, Prank A. - SK 32 668 550 5 Jarmuary 1945 (Centte)

T trust this renly will be sstisfactory, however, if you do not
approve of official actiion being taken on this as your decision, and wish
to mexe other arrangesents regarding final interment, please feel free to
commuicate with us.

We thank you ikindly for your cooperstion, and wish to assure you of
our contimmed sympathy in your grest loss.

Sincerely yours,

s
RICHAHRD B, COOMBS
Mz jor, QMO
Memorisl Divislion

3oV
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